
HNBGU/C&M/2021/1477 DATED-15-09-2021 

H.N. B. Garhwal University, Srinagar (Garhwal) 
(a central university) 

Notice Inviting Tender 
(Under Limited Tender Enquiry GFR-2017 provision-139-V) 

Sealed percentage rate tenders on DSR 2019 are invited from registered 

contractors of HNBGU, for "Renovation/Modification work of new allotted Home 

Science deptt. Rooms at Birla campus Srinagar". Last date of submission of 

tender: 22-09-2021 up to 3.00 P.M. at Construction & Maintenance Department, 

Srinagar. For detailed information, etc. please contact E. E. Civil HNBGU at 

Srinagar. 

Registrar 



DATED-15-09-2021 
HNBGU/C&M/2021/147 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Last Date of Issue of tender 
As per sheet attached 

Date of Opening of tender 

This notice may also be seen at websites www.hnbgu.ac.in 

HNB Garhwal University Srinagar, Garhwal

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tenders on DSR 2019 are invited from registered 
contractor of HNB Garhwal University, for "Renovation/Modification work of new 

alloted Home Science dept. Rooms at Birla campus Srinagar ". Last date for 

submission of tender is 22-09-2021 at 03.00 P.M. Construction & Maintenance 

2 

Department, Srinagar. 
Name of Estimated cost Earnest Time Date of Posting Time & date Tender 

of opening 
NIT S. Last date of 

Money allowed on Notice Board issue of Cost 
No. work 

NO. tenders & time 
of Tenders 

4,96,700/- Exempted 30 days 15-09-2024 21-09-2021 22-09-2024 NA 

Up to 4.00 At 3.30 P.M. 

P.M. 

The application shall be submitted to the office of Executive Engineer, Construction & 

Maintenance Department, Srinagar. 

The work is estimated to cost as per detail above. This estimate, however, is given merely as a 

rough guide. 
Criteria of eligibility for issue of tender document 

1. Tender shall be issued to registered contractor of HNBGU. 

2. The time allowed for carrying out the work will be 30 days from the date of order. However 
work will be carried out in part as per the requirement of the University.

3. The site for the work is available and ready for commencement of the task. 

4 Tender document consisting of plan and specifications of work to be done and the set of terms 
& conditions of contract to be complied with by the contractor whose tender may be accepted 
and other necessary documents can be seen in the office of the EE, HNBGU Srinagar (Garhwal) 

between hours of 11:00 A.M. & 04:00 P.M. everyday excepts on Saturday, Sunday and Pu 
Holidays. Tender documents will be issued from his office, during the hours specifiedabove 

(2) 



The sealed tender envelope with the name of work and due date of opening written on 

nvelope, shall be received by the office of EE, HNBGU, Srinagar (Garhwal) Construction &Maintenance 

Department, Srinagar as per time and date mentioned in page no. 01. The financial bid duly signed by 

the contractor on the Performa for this purpose as per annexure-1 to be submitted by the contractor in 

sealed envelope to the office of EE Civil 

The contractor whose tender is accepted will be required to furnish performance guarantee of 

5% (Five percentages) of the tendered amount within the period specified in letter. This guarantee shall 

be in the form of Deposit at call receipt of any scheduled Bank/Banker's cheque of any scheduled 

Bank/Demand Draft of any scheduled bank/pay order of any scheduled Bank on prescribed format by 

5. 

University. 

in case the contractor fails to deposit the said performance guarantee within the period in letter 

including the extended period if any, the Money deposited by the registered contractors at the time of 

registration shall be forfeited automatically without any notice to the contractor. 

7. The description of the following works "Renovation/Modification work of new allotted Home Science deptt. 

Rooms at Birla campus Srinagar". copies of other drawings and documents pertaining to the works will be 

open for inspection by the tenderer at the office of E. Engineer, HNBGU, Srinagar. 

Tenderers are advised to inspect and examine the site and its surroundings and satisfy themselves 

before submitting their tenders as to the nature of the ground and sub-soil (so far as is practicable), the 

form and nature of the site, the means of access to the site, the accommodation they may require and 

in general shall themselves obtain all necessary information as to risks, contingencies and other 

circumstances which may influence or affect their tender. A tenderer shall be deemed to have full 

knowledge of the site whether he inspects it or not and no extra charges consequent on any 

misunderstanding otherwise shall be allowed. The tenderer shall be responsible for arranging and 

maintaining at his own cost all materials, tools & plants, water, electricity, access, facilities for workers 

and all other services required for executing the work unless otherwise specifically provided for in the 

contract documents submission of a tender by a tenderer implies that he has read this notice and all 

other contract documents and has made himself aware of the scope and specification of the work to be 

done. 

The University through Registrar does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any other tender and 8. reserves to itself the authority to reject any or all of the tenders received without the assignment of 

any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed conditions is not fulfilled or any condition 

including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

9. 
Canvassing whether directly or indirectly, in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and 

the tenders submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable to rejection. 

10 
The University through Registrar reserves to himself the right of accepting the whole or any part 

of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

11. This Notice Inviting Tender shall form a part of the contract. 

(3) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

